University of Maryland, Baltimore

Average of Peers

University of California, Los Angeles

University of California, San Francisco

University of Minnesota, Twin Cities

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill

SUNY at Buffalo

University of Cincinnati, Main

Ohio State University, Columbus

University of Pittsburgh

University of Virginia, Main

University of Washington, Seattle

*Dentistry students at the University of Minnesota, Twin Cities do not attend summer term in Year 1, but do so in years 2-4, therefore tuition and fees are higher in years 2-4 due to the payment for summer terms.
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Resident
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Resident
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Medicine (MD)

38,301
66,277

10

40,654
52,899

40,444
52,689

40,915
57,724

32,387
59,266

45,865
68,005

31,182
49,446

30,637
53,325

56,854
59,036

46,608
57,414

36,801
66,753
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University of Maryland, Baltimore
Academic Year 2018-2019 Tuition and Fees

Dentistry (DDS)

41,995
76,430

45,346
55,122

49,071
61,316

*

43,335
75,185 *

39,645
65,345

38,475
65,595

None
None

35,641
76,824

48,368
57,828

None
None

48,270
73,842

8/30/2018

Pharmacy (PharmD)

27,397
44,810

None
None

40,103
52,348

29,073
41,625

23,593
45,639

29,005
39,695

20,318
33,246

23,361
47,057

32,666
37,432

None
None

31,482
52,263

Nursing (BSN)

11,033
39,267

15,940
44,932

None
None

14,653
30,331

8,987
35,170

10,099
27,768

11,000
26,334

11,683
31,699

23,776
40,482

16,462
48,186

11,207
36,588

Social Work (MSW)

16,456
33,609

23,433
36,157

None
None

18,239
27,575

16,012
32,973

15,695
24,825

14,468
26,210

13,097
35,601

23,696
32,840

None
None

19,797
33,234

Law (JD)

33,651
48,741

49,503
55,997

None
None

44,965
53,653

24,171
40,802

28,074
32,165

24,010
29,010

30,849
45,801

34,794
44,536

60,610
63,610

35,988
44,961



University of Maryland, Baltimore

Average of Peers

University of California, Los Angeles

University of California, San Francisco

University of Minnesota, Twin Cities

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill

SUNY at Buffalo

University of Cincinnati, Main

Ohio State University, Columbus

University of Pittsburgh

University of Virginia, Main

University of Washington, Seattle

*Dentistry students at the University of Minnesota, Twin Cities do not attend summer term in Year 1, but do so in years 2-4, therefore tuition and fees are higher in years 2-4 due to the payment for summer terms.
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Non-Resident
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Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Medicine (MD)

36,891
63,791

10

39,494
51,739

39,706
51,951

39,660
54,619

29,605
56,484

44,556
67,946

29,680
47,944

30,277
51,925

54,830
56,398

48,182
58,988

35,493
65,199
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University of Maryland, Baltimore
Academic Year 2017-2018 Tuition and Fees

Dentistry (DDS)

40,075
72,870

44,531
53,929

48,040
60,285

42,722 *
73,646 *

37,928
59,423

37,716
65,536

None
None

34,625
74,609

47,210
55,246

None
None

48,003
73,575

9/26/2017

Pharmacy (PharmD)

26,183
43,367

None
None

39,336
51,581

28,572
40,860

22,893
45,357

28,336
38,946

19,278
32,206

22,497
45,105

31,890
35,774

None
None

30,045
50,028

Nursing (BSN)

10,607
37,495

15,927
43,941

None
None

14,488
26,674

9,016
34,599

9,828
27,338

11,000
26,334

12,237
31,342

23,776
38,690

16,092
46,620

10,722
35,286

Social Work (MSW)

15,884
32,378

23,094
35,795

None
None

17,832
26,988

15,229
32,190

15,594
24,724

14,468
26,210

13,097
34,569

23,140
31,390

None
None

18,984
32,031

Law (JD)

32,492
47,036

49,474
55,968

None
None

44,066
52,586

23,889
40,520

28,016
32,106

24,010
29,010

30,265
45,217

33,968
42,556

58,300
61,300

34,059
44,727



University of Maryland, Baltimore

Average of Peers

University of California, Los Angeles

University of California, San Francisco

University of Minnesota, Twin Cities

University of North Carolina, Chapel Hill

SUNY at Buffalo

University of Cincinnati, Main

Ohio State University, Columbus

University of Pittsburgh

University of Virginia, Main

University of Washington, Seattle

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Resident
Non-Resident

Medicine (MD)

3.8%
3.9%

2.9%
2.2%

1.9%
1.4%

3.2%
5.7%

9.4%
4.9%

2.9%
0.1%

5.1%
3.1%

1.2%
2.7%

3.7%
4.7%

-3.3%
-2.7%

3.7%
2.4%

Prepared by UMB Office of Institutional Research and Accountability

University of Maryland, Baltimore
% Change in Tuition and Fees

Dentistry (DDS)

4.8%
4.9%

1.8%
2.2%

2.1%
1.7%

1.4%
2.1%

4.5%
10.0%

2.0%
0.1%

None
None

2.9%
3.0%

2.5%
4.7%

None
None

0.6%
0.4%

8/30/2018

Pharmacy (PharmD)

4.6%
3.3%

None
None

1.9%
1.5%

1.8%
1.9%

3.1%
0.6%

2.4%
1.9%

5.4%
3.2%

3.8%
4.3%

2.4%
4.6%

None
None

4.8%
4.5%

Nursing (BSN)

4.0%
4.7%

0.1%
2.3%

None
None

1.1%
13.7%

-0.3%
1.7%

2.8%
1.6%

0.0%
0.0%

-4.5%
1.1%

0.0%
4.6%

2.3%
3.4%

4.5%
3.7%

Social Work (MSW)

3.6%
3.8%

1.5%
1.0%

None
None

2.3%
2.2%

5.1%
2.4%

0.7%
0.4%

0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
3.0%

2.4%
4.6%

None
None

4.3%
3.8%

Law (JD)

3.6%
3.6%

0.1%
0.1%

None
None

2.0%
2.0%

1.2%
0.7%

0.2%
0.2%

0.0%
0.0%

1.9%
1.3%

2.4%
4.7%

4.0%
3.8%

5.7%
0.5%
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